FORM PTO-LOTOR E CORRESPONDED OMB 0651-0027



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY							
PATENTS ONLY  TO: The Commissioner of Retents and Trademarks: Blasse record the attached crisinal decument(s) or convision							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Submission Type   Conveyance Type							
X New 5-28-02 X Assignment Security Agreement							
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name							
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Merger Other							
U.S. Government  Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)							
Reel # Departmental File Secret File							
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year							
Name (line 1) FIGUERA, Diego 05 01 2002							
Name (line 2)							
Second Party Execution Date Month Day Year							
Name (line 1)							
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name (line 1) Biomed, S.A.  If document to be recorde is an assignment and the receiving party is not							
Name (line 2)  Comiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic							
Address (line 1) Einstein, nø3, Farque Technologico de Madrid representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from							
Address (line 2) 28760 Tres Cantos Assignment)							
Address (line 3) Madrid Spain Zip Code							
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY /2002 LMUELLER 00000020 5169378							
to an ob							
the design time for reviewing the document is							
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document against the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.							
gathering the data needed to complete the Covery sleet. Solid School of the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (051-0027), Washington, D.G. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS INFORMATION TO:							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/	30/99
OMB 0651	0027

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027			PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	612-915-9633
Name	Beck & Tysver, P.L.L.C.		
Address (line 1)	2900 Thomas Avenue S.,	Suite 100	
Address (line 2)	Minneapolis, MN 55416		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 1
• •	Number(s) or Patent Num		f additional numbers attached
	• •	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	
Pat	tent Application Number(s)		nt Number(s)
		5,169,378	
If this document i	is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater st named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent applica	tion was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
Ente	er PCT application number	PCT PCT	
<u>only</u>	<u>/ if</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of F	Descrition	al number of properties involved.	#1
Fee Amount	t Fee Amount 1	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40
Method		osed 🗓 Deposit Account 🗌	
Deposit (Enter for	t Account r payment by deposit account or if addi	itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 500-246
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement	and Signature		
Statement	and Orginatare	u. f. the ferencing information is true	and correct and any
To the	best of my knowledge and be	elief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to depos	it account are authorized, as
attach	red copy is a true copy of the c	Jiginal document.	
	ated herein.	· 4. 1 · 1/4	5/17/02
	ephanie J. James	Miphense // fame	Date
Nam	e of Person Signing	- Signature / /	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 12928 FRAME: 0842** 

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **DIEGO FIGUERA**, a citizen of Spain, with an address of Av. Concha Espina 61. 28016, Madrid, Spain, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) is the proprietor of the following Patent in the United States of America:

## Patent No. 5,169,378, entitled INTRA-VENTRICULAR EXPANSIBLE ASSIST PUMP

AND WHEREAS, **BIOMED**, **S.A.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Spain, with an address of Einstein, n°3, Farque Technológico de Madrid, 28760 Tres Cantos, Madrid, Spain (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the ASSIGNOR in and to the aforesaid Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, absolutely all its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patent, including all emoluments, advantages, profits and benefits accruing or belonging thereto.

The ASSIGNOR consents to the ASSIGNEE'S proceeding with the afomesaid Patent Application[s], if any, in its own name in substitution of the ASSIGNOR and the said ASSIGNOR agrees to do all that may be required to put the foregoing into effect.

	<del>and</del>	affixed	its corpo	the <del>rate</del>	said <del>seal</del>	ASSIGNOR this	has 1st	executed	this
_MAY_		, 2002				a.tu	gua		
						DIEGO	FIGU	JERA	
Attest:									
			(Title)						
document	and	WITNESS  affixed  , 200:	its corpo	the o <del>rate</del>	said <del>seal</del>	ASSIGNEE	has 1st	executed	day of
(೧೮ಸ್ತಾಧಿಕ ಕರ್ನ Sea	al)			By _	віом	ED, S.A.			(Title)
Attest:					RICAR	200 MARIE	120	RESIDEN	

PATENT RECORDED: 05/28/2002 REEL: 12928 FRAME: 0843